BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

In the matter of the failure of SNR Operating, LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-407 at the Muhlenbruch SWD #1-5 well in Sumner County, Kansas Docket No. 25-CONS-3036-CPEN

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 35957

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Robert J. McFadden of Foulston Siefkin LLP and hereby enters his

appearance on behalf of SNR Operating, LLC (Operator) in the above-captioned matter.

Respectfully submitted,

FOULSTON SIEFKIN LLP

/s/ Robert J. McFadden

Robert J. McFadden, #27180 1551 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite 100 Wichita, Kansas 67206-4466 316.291.9533 (direct) 316.267.6345 (fax)

Attorneys for SNR Operating, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 24th day of September, 2024, I caused true and correct copies of the foregoing Entry of Appearance to be electronically filed with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commission of the State of Kansas, and caused true and correct copies of the same to be mailed via electronic mail to:

Jonathan R. Myers, Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main St., Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 jon.myers@ks.gov

Tristan Kimbrell, Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main St., Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 <u>tristan.kimbrell@ks.gov</u>

Todd Bryant, Geologist Specialist Kansas Corporation Commission 266 N. Main St., Suite 220 Wichita, KS 67202-1513 todd.bryant@ks.gov

Daniel Fox, Compliance Officer, KCC District 2 Kansas Corporation Commission 3450 N. Rock Rd., Bldg. 600, Ste. 601 Wichita, KS 67226 dan.fox@ks.gov

> <u>/s/ Robert J. McFadden</u> Robert J. McFadden, #27180